Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
David Downer 02/15/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Alc	Alcon Manufacturing, Ltd.		
Street Address: 620	6201 South Freeway		
City: For	Fort Worth		
State/Country: TE	TEXAS		
Postal Code: 76	76134		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 116		5380	
Application Number: 11675380 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Image: Constant of the second			
Fax Number: (817)551-4610			
Fax Number:(817)551-4610OctogramCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.OctogramPhone:817-551-3063Octogram			
Email: jeff.schira@alconlabs.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. Schira			
Address Line 1: 6201 South Freeway			
Address Line 2:	TB 4-8		
Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76134			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3233 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jeffrey S. Schira	
Total Attachments: 1 source=3233_Assign#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jürg Attinger, have invented a Lens Delivery System for which I have executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Alcon Manufacturing, Ltd., a Texas limited liability partnership, having a place of business at 6201 South Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76134, desires to purchase the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Alcon Manufacturing, Ltd., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Alcon Manufacturing, Ltd., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, my entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation thereof; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

DAVID A. DOWNER

Date:

STATE OF TEXAS § § § COUNTY OF TARRANT

On this 15th day of February 2007, before me personally appeared David A. Downer to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



My Commission Expires: 08 24 08

PATENT REEL: 018894 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 02/15/2007